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3.125(a)   

Facilities, general. 

The indoor enclosure housing one, 4-month-old coatimundi, contained an elevated, carpeted wood platform with areas of 
heavily worn and frayed carpeting with long, thin strings. The enclosure also had three wooden, bird-type perches, each 
about 1inch in diameter, located approximately 4 feet above the ground. Additionally, there were three circular wire bowl 
holders, each about 6 inches in diameter fastened to the sides of the enclosure and located approximately 4 feet above 
the ground. Worn and frayed carpeting poses a risk of potential foreign body ingestion to the animal. Elevated, small 
round perches or elevated circular metal wires are not appropriate materials for this species to climb onto and could 
cause animal injury. The indoor and outdoor housing facilities must be structurally sound and maintained in good repair to 
protect the animals from injury and to contain the animals. 
 
Correct by 11/25/2025. 

 

This inspection and exit interview were conducted with a facility representative. 
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Count Scientific Name Common Name 
000001  Nasua nasua SOUTH AMERICAN COATI 
000001  Amazona auropalliata YELLOW-NAPED PARROT / YELLOW-NAPED AMAZON 

000002  Amazona albifrons 
WHITE-FRONTED PARROT / WHITE-FRONTED PARROT / 
WHITE-FRONTED AMAZON 

000001  Psittacus erithacus CONGO AFRICAN GREY PARROT / GRAY PARROT 
000001  Didelphis virginiana VIRGINIA OPOSSUM 
000001  Echinops telfairi LESSER MADAGASCAR HEDGEHOG TENREC 
000007  Petaurus breviceps SUGAR GLIDER 
   
000014 Total   
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